## MEAD VALLEY MUNICIPAL ADVISORY COUNCIL

## March 13, 2013 at 6:00 p.m. MEAD VALLEY COMMUNITY LIBRARY Clark & Oakwood Streets, Mead Valley, CA

## **AGENDA**

- 0.0 Call to Order: Pledge of Allegiance
- 1.0 Roll Call: Margaret Pacheco (Chairperson), John Byrns (Vice Chairperson), Vacant (Secretary), Douglass Miller and Everett Price
- 2.0 Approval of Minutes: February 13th 2013
- 3.0 Public Safety Updates
  - 3.1 Riverside County Sheriff's Department
  - 3.2 Riverside County Fire Department
  - 3.3 Code Enforcement
- 4.0 New Business
  - 4.1 RTA Representative Gordon Robinson
  - 4.2 -
  - 4.3 -
- 5.0 <u>Public Comments</u>: Those who wish to address the MAC should complete a "Request to Speak" form for and give it to the Secretary. Speakers wishing to address items on the agenda should note the agenda item on the speaker's slip and will be asked to speak at that time. Speakers have a 3-minute time limit.
- 6.0 Report from Supervisor Kevin Jeffries' office
  - 6.1 Thomas Ketcham, Legislative Assistant to Supervisor Kevin Jeffries
- 7.0 Mead Valley MAC Board Member Comments
- 8.0 Future Agenda Items

Date of proposed n	iext Meeting, A	pril 10th,	2013 @	Mead Valley	/ Community	Library
Adjournment time:						

<sup>\*</sup>Time permitting, those wishing to ask one question or make a single comment after a presentation should raise their hand. After being recognized by the Chair, please stand up, state your name and ask your question or make a single comment and please sit down.

\*\*New issues raised during the public comment period will not be discussed by the Council during that meeting, they may, if warranted, be included as a future item. \*\*\*The Mead Valley Municipal Advisory Council is advisory to Riverside County Supervisor Kevin Jeffries.